Adam Brothers
Chairman
Dedham Housing Authority

Thomas Malynn
Vice-Chairman
Haverhill Housing Authority

Gary Dean
Secretary
Salem Housing Authority

Roland Demers Treasurer Arlington Housing Authority

Frank Terranova Past Chairman/ Founder MAHAMS



MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF HOUSING AUTHORITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISORS, INC.

Craige McCoy
Past Chairman

Manchester Housing Authority

Steve Larry
Past Chairman
Athol Housing Authority

Joe Hardenburg Special Projects

Taunton Housing Authority

Ow en Ah earn
Executive Board
Brockton Housing Authority

Jeff Harmon
Executive Board
Natick Housing Authority

Derek House
Executive Board
Easton Housing Authority

Chris Partridge
Executive Board
Arlington Housing Authority

Gary Kuphal
Executive Board
Norwood Housing Authority

## MAHAMS Motto: "Professionalism through Training" It's Time to Pay Your Membership Dues for the Year 2025

Our past maintenance training seminars have included classes on: Chemical Safety, Carpentry, Painting, Electrical Work, Landscaping, Flooring, Substance Abuse, Bidding Laws, Safety, CPR, Team Building, Oil Burners, Mass Sanitary Code and EOHLC Regulations. In addition, last year we provided fourteen scholarships to deserving children of our membership, \$12,500.00 in total. <u>Individual members</u> for a minimum of two years must pay dues by August 1st to qualify for these scholarships. Your Housing Authority and Maintenance Supervisor membership for \$50.00 will add your Maintenance Supervisor to our individual member list. Additional Maintenance personnel can be individual members for \$15.00 each.

Please join the 350 Housing Authority members and Executive Directors that presently support our organization.

MAHAMS will offer in-person training and an Annual Conference and Trade Show again this year!

Thank you,

Adam Brothers, Chairman MAHAMS, Inc.
Dedham Housing Authority

## Housing Authority and Maintenance Supervisor- \$50.00

Housing Authority	Maintenance Supervisor	
E-Mail		
Individual Membership- \$15.00		
Maintenance employeeE-Mail		
Housing Authority Only Membe (No individual membership)	rship- \$35.00	
Housing Authority	Director	
E-Mail		
Please remit to:	MAHAMS C/O Steve Larry 21 Morton Meadows	

Athol, MA 01331